WORDS TO LIVE By

PARTS ONE AND TWO

AND

THE BLESSED

By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy






WORDS TO LIVE BY: PARTS ONE AND TWO
AND THE BLESSED

By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy Copyright ©

2004-2022. All Rights Reserved.



Thus says The Lord to everyone who hears
Or looks upon the words of this Book:

If anyone adds to these words, I will add to them
The punishments written in this Book.

And if anyone takes anything away
From the words in the Book of this prophecy,
[ will take away their share in The Tree of Life
And The Holy City, as it is written.

For as [ am, so shall I be. As I have spoken, so I speak.
And that which was written by My prophets
Of old remains standing, even to this day.

[ AM THE LORD.






TABLE OF CONTENTS
WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Come, Love Awaits You

Removing the Veil

Serving Others in Love

Prayers of the Sincere in Heart

The Spirit of Truth Brings Conviction
Crowning Glory

What Is Pure?

YAHUWAH Is One; And His Word, One
Matters of the Heart

The True Jew

The Spirit of Unity



10

11

11

12

12

13

13

14

15

15

16

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

A Wise Guide

[ Know My Own
Touching the Heart of God
A Man of God

Stop Lying to Your Children
The First Stitch

Antidote

Grace to the Humble

The Only Fountain of Knowledge
The Word of Truth
Finishing the Race

Two Robes



16

17

17

18

19

20

20

21

21

22

23

23

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

The Meek and the Foolish
Dual Paths

Revelation Is Greater Than Knowledge
The Salvation Day

The Redeemer

My Witnesses and My Word
Trust In Me

The Humble, Penitent Man
Sabbath Peace

Healing by Faith

Mature Faith

Walking in The Word



24

24

25

25

26

26

27

27

28

28

29

29

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Who You Choose
Believing Without Seeing
Due Reward

The Companion of Fools
The Sower and The Reaper
Trust, Obey and Love
Wonderful

All T Have Is Yours...
Bearing Fruit in Due Season
Deliverance

Narrow Is The Way

Insolent Cords



30

30

31

31

32

32

33

33

34

34

35

35

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

A Waving Banner
Strength in Weakness
Embracing The Gift
[ Remain Always
Notoriety

Treading Water
Impaired Vision
Forbidden Fruit
Building the Gallows
Envy

The Truth Endures Forever

Faith



36

37

37

38

39

40

40

41

42

43

44

45

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Walking Together in The Father’s Joy
The Devoted Servant
Who You Are

The Kingdom

My Love Endures Forever
Glad Service

True Fellowship

Ears to Hear

The Holy Flame

More

The Selfless Servant

Eternal Fire



45

46

46

47

48

48

49

49

50

50

51

51

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

A Sure Way

Surrender

Charity

Grace AND The Moral Law
Perseverance

Without Hesitation

Idle Hands

Intentions

Offering a Gift

Steadfast Faith

Whose Robes Do You Wear?

Anathema



52

52

53

54

54

55

55

56

56

57

58

59

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Walk Humbly With Your God
Accepting The Gift

A Desirable Union

Elect and Precious

Faith Without Works Is Dead
Leading Others in Righteousness
The Reward

Embracing the Call of The Lord
Evident

Rejoicing Over My Sons and Daughters
The True Church

The Sound of My Love



60

60

61

61

62

62

63

63

64

05

05

66

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Who Do You Serve?
Blowing the Trumpet
A Pillar of Strength
Made Whole

Love Has Saved Them
Choose Me

Breaking Through the Barriers
A Heavy Stone

Pure Love

Without Condition
The Love of The Truth

Eternity With The Lord



67

67

68

68

69

70

71

71

72

73

74

74

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Freedom

Remembering The Ascension,

Looking to The Blessed Hope
The Song of The Lamb
Integrity

The Feasts of The Lord
Beyond Question

A Sure Foundation

Devotion

Providence

The Justice of God

Forgive

Reconciliation in Marriage



75

76

76

77

77

78

79

80

80

81

82

83

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

Unrestrained

Blurred Vision

God Is Sovereign

Uncovered

Pride

Consider My Love

Drink Deeply From This Vine
One Body

Responsibility

The Broken and the Proud

A Return to the Garden

Blessed Is The Name of The Lord



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

83 Reformation

84 Stained Glass

84 Walking Free

85 The Word of God

86 In Union With The Messiah
87 Trust In The Holy One
88 The Holy Place

89 Keep Watch

89 Just

90-91 The King Eternal

92 Letting Go

92 Treat Everyday as The Sabbath



93

93

94

95

WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART ONE

AWAKEN!
Faith AND Works
I AM GOD

The Volumes of Truth



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

929 The Only Way

929 The Creator

100 Wake Up

100 Humble and Penitent
101 Hold Fast

101 In The Image of God
102 Bless Those Who Curse You
102 No Walls

103 Splendor

103 Rest

104 The Water of Siloam

105 Sanctuary



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

105 The Pure of Heart

106 Open Your Eyes to The Truth
107 Bitter

107 One Salvation

108 The Way Is Provided

109 Restoration

110 Gone From This Place

110 The Sign of The Son of Man
111 Your Only Salvation

111 The Lord’s Table

112 The Perfect Reflection

113 Every Heart Laid Bare



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

114 Walk With Me
114 Soiled

115 Abolished

116 Worthless Images
116 One Source

117 Against God

117 Impotent Leaders
118 ONE

119 The Goal

119 The Only True Religion
120 The Remnant

121 True Faith



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

122 More Than the Asking
122 Be Born Again

123 A Shining Example
124 A Continual Washing
125 Peace

125 The Holy Days

126 [ Shall Not Lose One
126 Fear Not

127 True Wisdom

128 Renewed

128 First Partakers

129 Take Your Fill



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

129 Patience and Faith
130 Faithful

130 Lead By Example
131 Cherished

131 Reborn

132 The Prince of Peace
133 Made For The Son
134 Impasse

135 A Wise and Faithful Servant
135 Lukewarm

136 Twin Daggers

136 The Gathering Up



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

137 In Due Season

137 Choose

138 I Am Enough

138 Marriage

139 The Watchmen

139 Revived

140 In the Arms of The King
141 Gifts of the Spirit

141 Mindfulness

142 Followers of The Way
142 The Beginning of Wisdom

143 Heed My Words



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

143 True Baptism

144 The Truth

145 Absolute

146 Prepare and Watch
146 LIFEIS

147 Mercy

148-149 Remember the Sabbath
150 The First Harvest

150 Regain the Line

151 It Is Time

152 Call Upon The Name

152 A Gemstone



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

153 The Indignation of The Lord
153 Refuge

154 The Redeemed

154 The Spirit of God

155 Daily Bread

155 A Right Heart

156 Your Help and Your Shield
157 Solace

158 Bear Fruit

158 Created Anew

159 One Fold

159 A Modest Answer



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

160 The Power of My Love
160 Life Without End

161 The Spirit of the Word
161 For My Own Name’s Sake
162 Across All Boundaries
163 Keeping The Law

163 Doers of the Word
164 True Knowledge

164 The Restoration

165 The Tame of My Flock
165 Trust

166 The Commandments



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

166 Nothing Is Hidden Before Me
167 Reverence

167 A Spear and a Sword

168 The Only Truth

169 History Has An End

170 Unchanging

170 Spare the Rod

171 According to the Number
171 The Way of the Upright
172 Not By Human Means
172 The Will of God

173 Contentions



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

173 Penitent

174 Set Apart

174 Beloved, Awake

175 Walk In Me

176 Indwelt

176 Signs

177 An Ensign to All Nations
177 The God of Justice

178 The Seed and The Sower
178 Escape

179 The Doctrines of Men

179 The Fear of The Lord



WORDS TO LIVE BY: PART TWO

180 The Bride

181 Acquiesce

182 My Hand Is Removed

182 True Forgiveness

183 The Living Bread

184 A True Disciple

184 [ Am God of the Living

185 Let The Law Be Written in Your Heart
185 Search Not in the World

186 Service and Sacrifice

187 According to My Will and Purpose

187 Brought Low



