# WORDS TO LIVE BY

PARTS ONE AND TWO

**AND** 

# THE BLESSED

By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH
Through His Servant, Timothy

# WORDS TO LIVE BY: PARTS ONE AND TWO AND THE BLESSED By YAHUSHUA-YAHUWAH Through His Servant, Timothy Copyright © 2004-2022. All Rights Reserved.

Thus says The Lord to everyone who hears Or looks upon the words of this Book:

If anyone adds to these words, I will add to them The punishments written in this Book.

And if anyone takes anything away
From the words in the Book of this prophecy,
I will take away their share in The Tree of Life
And The Holy City, as it is written.

For as I am, so shall I be. As I have spoken, so I speak.

And that which was written by My prophets

Of old remains standing, even to this day.

I AM THE LORD.

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

3	Come, Love Awaits You
4	Removing the Veil
5	Serving Others in Love
5	Prayers of the Sincere in Heart
6	The Spirit of Truth Brings Conviction
6	Crowning Glory
7	What Is Pure?
7	YAHUWAH Is One; And His Word, One
8	Matters of the Heart
8	The True Jew
9	The Spirit of Unity

9	A Wise Guide
10	I Know My Own
11	Touching the Heart of God
11	A Man of God
12	Stop Lying to Your Children
12	The First Stitch
13	Antidote
13	Grace to the Humble
14	The Only Fountain of Knowledge
15	The Word of Truth
15	Finishing the Race
16	Two Robes

16	The Meek and the Foolish
17	Dual Paths
17	Revelation Is Greater Than Knowledge
18	The Salvation Day
19	The Redeemer
20	My Witnesses and My Word
20	Trust In Me
21	The Humble, Penitent Man
21	Sabbath Peace
22	Healing by Faith
23	Mature Faith
23	Walking in The Word

24	Who You Choose
24	Believing Without Seeing
25	Due Reward
25	The Companion of Fools
26	The Sower and The Reaper
26	Trust, Obey and Love
27	Wonderful
27	All I Have Is Yours
28	Bearing Fruit in Due Season
28	Deliverance
29	Narrow Is The Way
29	Insolent Cords

30	A Waving Banner
30	Strength in Weakness
31	Embracing The Gift
31	I Remain Always
32	Notoriety
32	Treading Water
33	Impaired Vision
33	Forbidden Fruit
34	Building the Gallows
34	Envy
35	The Truth Endures Forever
35	Faith

36	Walking Together in The Father's Joy
37	The Devoted Servant
37	Who You Are
38	The Kingdom
39	My Love Endures Forever
40	Glad Service
40	True Fellowship
41	Ears to Hear
42	The Holy Flame
43	More
44	The Selfless Servant
45	Eternal Fire

45	A Sure Way
46	Surrender
46	Charity
47	Grace AND The Moral Law
48	Perseverance
48	Without Hesitation
49	Idle Hands
49	Intentions
50	Offering a Gift
50	Steadfast Faith
51	Whose Robes Do You Wear?
51	Anathema

52	Walk Humbly With Your God
52	Accepting The Gift
53	A Desirable Union
54	Elect and Precious
54	Faith Without Works Is Dead
55	Leading Others in Righteousness
55	The Reward
56	Embracing the Call of The Lord
56	Evident
57	Rejoicing Over My Sons and Daughter
58	The True Church
59	The Sound of My Love

60	Who Do You Serve?
60	Blowing the Trumpet
61	A Pillar of Strength
61	Made Whole
62	Love Has Saved Them
62	Choose Me
63	Breaking Through the Barriers
63	A Heavy Stone
64	Pure Love
65	Without Condition
65	The Love of The Truth
66	Eternity With The Lord

67	Freedom
67	Remembering The Ascension. Looking to The Blessed Hop
68	The Song of The Lamb
68	Integrity
69	The Feasts of The Lord
70	Beyond Question
71	A Sure Foundation
71	Devotion
72	Providence
73	The Justice of God
74	Forgive
74	Reconciliation in Marriage

75	Unrestrained
76	Blurred Vision
76	God Is Sovereign
77	Uncovered
77	Pride
78	Consider My Love
79	Drink Deeply From This Vine
80	One Body
80	Responsibility
81	The Broken and the Proud
82	A Return to the Garden
83	Blessed Is The Name of The Lord

83	Reformation
84	Stained Glass
84	Walking Free
85	The Word of God
86	In Union With The Messiah
87	Trust In The Holy One
88	The Holy Place
89	Keep Watch
89	Just
90-91	The King Eternal
92	Letting Go
92	Treat Everyday as The Sabbath

93	AWAKEN!
93	Faith AND Works

94

The Volumes of Truth 95

I AM GOD

99	The Only Way
99	The Creator
100	Wake Up
100	Humble and Penitent
101	Hold Fast
101	In The Image of God
102	Bless Those Who Curse You
102	No Walls
103	Splendor
103	Rest
104	The Water of Siloam
105	Sanctuary

105	The Pure of Heart
106	Open Your Eyes to The Truth
107	Bitter
107	One Salvation
108	The Way Is Provided
109	Restoration
110	Gone From This Place
110	The Sign of The Son of Man
111	Your Only Salvation
111	The Lord's Table
112	The Perfect Reflection
113	Every Heart Laid Bare

114	Walk With Me
114	Soiled
115	Abolished
116	Worthless Images
116	One Source
117	Against God
117	Impotent Leaders
118	ONE
119	The Goal
119	The Only True Religion
120	The Remnant
121	True Faith

122	More Than the Asking
122	Be Born Again
123	A Shining Example
124	A Continual Washing
125	Peace
125	The Holy Days
126	I Shall Not Lose One
126	Fear Not
127	True Wisdom
128	Renewed
128	First Partakers
129	Take Your Fill

129	Patience and Faith
130	Faithful
130	Lead By Example
131	Cherished
131	Reborn
132	The Prince of Peace
133	Made For The Son
134	Impasse
135	A Wise and Faithful Servant
135	Lukewarm
136	Twin Daggers
136	The Gathering Up

137	In Due Season
137	Choose
138	I Am Enough
138	Marriage
139	The Watchmen
139	Revived
140	In the Arms of The King
141	Gifts of the Spirit
141	Mindfulness
142	Followers of The Way
142	The Beginning of Wisdom
143	Heed My Words

143	True Baptism
144	The Truth
145	Absolute
146	Prepare and Watch
146	LIFE IS
147	Mercy
148-149	Remember the Sabbath
150	The First Harvest
150 150	The First Harvest Regain the Line
150	Regain the Line

153	The Indignation of The Lord
153	Refuge
154	The Redeemed
154	The Spirit of God
155	Daily Bread
155	A Right Heart
156	Your Help and Your Shield
157	Solace
158	Bear Fruit
158	Created Anew
159	One Fold
159	A Modest Answer

160	The Power of My Love
160	Life Without End
161	The Spirit of the Word
161	For My Own Name's Sak
162	Across All Boundaries
163	Keeping The Law
163	Doers of the Word
164	True Knowledge
164	The Restoration
165	The Tame of My Flock
165	Trust
166	The Commandments

166	Nothing Is Hidden Before Me
167	Reverence
167	A Spear and a Sword
168	The Only Truth
169	History Has An End
170	Unchanging
170	Spare the Rod
171	According to the Number
171	The Way of the Upright
172	Not By Human Means
172	The Will of God
173	Contentions

173	Penitent
174	Set Apart
174	Beloved, Awake
175	Walk In Me
176	Indwelt
176	Signs
177	An Ensign to All Nations
177	The God of Justice
178	The Seed and The Sower
178	Escape
179	The Doctrines of Men
179	The Fear of The Lord

180	The Bride
181	Acquiesce
182	My Hand Is Removed
182	True Forgiveness
183	The Living Bread
184	A True Disciple
184	I Am God of the Living
185	Let The Law Be Written in Your Heart
185	Search Not in the World
186	Service and Sacrifice
187	According to My Will and Purpose
187	Brought Low